reserve for depreciation of the system. 

Although the Bond Resolutions allow the use of capacity fee revenue (i.e., cash capital contributions) in the 
calculation of debt service coverage, the Authority has adopted a more stringent internal policy of maintaining 
one hundred and twenty-five percent (125%) debt service coverage without consideration of capacity fee 
revenue. 

The following are the general policies related to debt: 

 Long-term borrowing is restricted to capital improvements too extensive to be financed from current 
revenues.